Resolution 2025-008

RESOLUTION R2025-008

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2025 STREET FUND BUDGET FOR THE CITY
OF DIAMONDHEAD, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, the Street Fund was established for the City of Diamondhead, Arkansas
per state law; and

WHEREAS, monies are now being received into said fund from the state; and

WHEREAS, the budget figures can now be adjusted with said money in the Street Fund
account

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF DIAMONDHEAD, ARKANSAS
THAT:

SECTION 1. This resolution shall be know as the Established 2025 Street Fund Budget
for the City of Diamondhead, Arkansas for the time period of June through December
2025.

SECTION 2, The amounts for revenues and expenditures proposed in the Street Fund
Budget are hereby authorized and appropriated for the purpose set forth for the
remaining calendar year ending (December 31, 2025).

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF DIAMONDHEAD,
ARKANSAS ON THIS DATE OF JUNE 19, 2025.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

o @ oD,

Raple Cannith ,

Ralph Carruth, Mayor John Barnhart, Recorder/Treasurer




CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
BUDGET-STREET FUND
2025
JUNE 2025-DEC 2025

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

REVENUE

Electric Vehicle Registration
Highway Severance
Municipal Special Distribution

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE
Traffic Count
Paving

TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS

©“H & H

BUDGET 2025

6,755.00

187.00
1,022.00
42,102.00

50,066.00

500.00

500.00

49,566.00




