RESOLUTION R2025-008

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2025 STREET FUND BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, the Street Fund was established for the City of Diamondhead, Arkansas per state law; and

WHEREAS, monies are now being received into said fund from the state; and

WHEREAS, the budget figures can now be adjusted with said money in the Street Fund account

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF DIAMONDHEAD, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. This resolution shall be know as the Established 2025 Street Fund Budget for the City of Diamondhead, Arkansas for the time period of June through December 2025.

SECTION 2. The amounts for revenues and expenditures proposed in the Street Fund Budget are hereby authorized and appropriated for the purpose set forth for the remaining calendar year ending (December 31, 2025).

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF DIAMONDHEAD, ARKANSAS ON THIS DATE OF JUNE 19, 2025.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Ralph Carruth, Mayor

John Barnhart, Recorder/Treasurer

CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD BUDGET-STREET FUND 2025 JUNE 2025-DEC 2025

BUDGET 2025

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE		\$	6,755.00
REVENUE Electric Vehicle Registration Highway Severance Municipal Special Distribution		\$ \$ \$	187.00 1,022.00 42,102.00
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$	50,066.00
EXPENSE			
Traffic Count Paving		\$	500.00
	TOTAL EXPENSE	\$	500.00
SURPLUS		\$	49,566.00